
The Great Berry Ride

Patterson Farms

Saturday, May 30, 2015

60 Mile

Finish Bib Name Age Hours Min Sec Hun Gender Distance

1 121 Randy Cress 38 3 1 47 M 60

2 110 Dustin Lucas 34 3 2 3 M 60

3 118 Gene Faller 45 3 2 15 M 60

4 119 Crystal Karriker 43 3 2 22 F 60

5 108 Guiseppe Lopriore 47 3 5 3 M 60

6 117 Andy Abramson 44 3 5 24 M 60

7 109 Lynn Staley 50 3 6 23 M 60

8 102 Kristen Sheldon 44 3 7 35 F 60

9 103 Steve Petty 48 3 22 46 M 60

10 104 Craig Hibdon 50 3 26 5 M 60

11 113 Raleigh Ellison 54 3 36 23 M 60

12 112 Stan Rosinski 54 3 37 50 M 60

13 115 Barry Gullet 59 3 37 56 M 60

14 116 Richard Ortiz 53 3 38 18 M 60

15 114 Walt Robinson 61 3 39 24 M 60

16 122 Charlie Gable 57 3 39 54 M 60

17 123 Bonnie Gable 58 3 39 54 F 60

18 101 Jill McNeal 57 3 40 31 F 60

19 106 Jeffrey McNeal 54 3 40 32 M 60

20 111 Jerry Shelby 72 3 42 43 M 60

21 107 Randy Graham 53 3 49 45 M 60

22 125 Sandy Fowler 49 3 56 1 M 60

23 124 Jennifer Fowler 43 3 56 13 F 60

105 Phillip Brooks 65 dnf dnf dnf M 60

40 Mile

Finish Bib Name Age Hours Min Sec Hun Gender Distance

1 91 Chad Collins 27 2 8 33 M 40

2 65 Bruce Beck 43 2 8 34 M 40

3 80 Scott Bowman ? 2 8 39 M 40

4 64 Robert Canipe 50 2 8 40 M 40

5 89 Wendell Fisher 52 2 10 52 M 40

6 52 Brock Matthews 38 2 25 44 M 40

7 59 James Behmer 46 2 27 11 M 40

8 90 Steven Smith 58 2 27 15 M 40

9 56 Bryan Sutherland 34 2 27 16 M 40

10 74 Danielle Soroka‐Jones 41 2 27 43 F 40

11 87 Jeff Croner 66 2 32 20 M 40

12 86 Ann Faller 46 2 32 46 F 40

13 81 Adam Tackett 40 2 33 36 M 40

14 82 Chris Gottlieb 48 2 33 38 M 40

15 83 Alex Dunn 57 2 33 41 M 40

16 61 Greg Groening 54 2 34 38 M 40

17 62 Brad Groening 24 2 34 45 M 40

18 54 Andy Breeden 40 2 35 18 41 M 40

19 55 Chad Sanders 39 2 35 18 58 M 40

20 68 Rick Parker 61 3 2 12 M 40

21 88 Edward Frye 62 3 2 35 M 40

22 78 Trudy Gale 57 3 2 45 F 40

23 77 Susan Morne 52 3 2 46 F 40

24 76 Acquawon Stallworth 44 3 3 17 F 40

25 79 Cathy Scott 53 3 3 19 F 40

26 69 Ken Beaver 57 3 5 1 M 40

27 66 Ron Beaver 73 3 6 20 M 40

28 67 Barry Sink 67 3 6 24 M 40



29 72 Mary Jo Agner 48 3 6 25 F 40

30 84 Ann Dunn 68 3 16 58 F 40

31 57 Paul Lucha 56 3 20 12 M 40

32 75 Roxann Lucha 53 3 20 12 F 40

33 58 Chris Lucha 25 3 20 30 M 40

TBD 63 Graham Corriher 29 tbd tbd tbd M 40

51 Delon Dove 57 dnf dnf dnf M 40

53 Mike Howard 51 dnf dnf dnf M 40

60 Charles Wheeler 71 dnf dnf dnf M 40

70 Lee Johnson 54 dnf dnf dnf M 40

71 Lisa Dove 57 dnf dnf dnf F 40

73 Catherine Michael 38 dnf dnf dnf F 40

85 Meredith Abramson 41 dnf dnf dnf F 40

20 Mile

Finish Bib Name Age Hours Min Sec Hun Gender Distance

1 15 Lindsey Kruger 32 1 19 59 F 20

2 8 Tim Safrit 60 1 20 4 M 20

3 4 Robert Alexander 60 1 24 44 M 20

4 5 Kimberly Alexander 51 1 24 51 F 20

5 13 Carl Roby 53 1 26 44 M 20

6 9 Robin McLaughlin 58 1 30 10 F 20

7 3 Dawn Tilley 56 1 30 53 F 20

8 12 Greg Dunn 68 1 34 6 M 20

9 1 Kelly Breeden 43 1 40 24 F 20

10 11 Stan Price 44 1 42 30 M 20

11 10 Jody Price 42 1 42 31 F 20

12 2 Sharon Earnhardt 55 1 49 11 F 20

13 6 Wanda Parks 60 1 51 59 F 20

14 7 Brent Parks 52 1 52 1 M 20

15 17 Michael Doe 48 2 1 30 6 M 20

16 16 Paula Doe 45 2 1 30 84 F 20

60 Mile Female

Place Bib Name Age Hours Min Sec Hun Gender Distance Finish

1 119 Crystal Karriker 43 3 2 22 F 60 4

2 102 Kristen Sheldon 44 3 7 35 F 60 8

3 123 Bonnie Gable 58 3 39 54 F 60 17

4 101 Jill McNeal 57 3 40 31 F 60 18

5 124 Jennifer Fowler 43 3 56 13 F 60 23

60 Mile Male

Place Bib Name Age Hours Min Sec Hun Gender Distance Finish

1 121 Randy Cress 38 3 1 47 M 60 1

2 110 Dustin Lucas 34 3 2 3 M 60 2

3 118 Gene Faller 45 3 2 15 M 60 3

4 108 Guiseppe Lopriore 47 3 5 3 M 60 5

5 117 Andy Abramson 44 3 5 24 M 60 6

6 109 Lynn Staley 50 3 6 23 M 60 7

7 103 Steve Petty 48 3 22 46 M 60 9

8 104 Craig Hibdon 50 3 26 5 M 60 10

9 113 Raleigh Ellison 54 3 36 23 M 60 11

10 112 Stan Rosinski 54 3 37 50 M 60 12

11 115 Barry Gullet 59 3 37 56 M 60 13

12 116 Richard Ortiz 53 3 38 18 M 60 14



13 114 Walt Robinson 61 3 39 24 M 60 15

14 122 Charlie Gable 57 3 39 54 M 60 16

15 106 Jeffrey McNeal 54 3 40 32 M 60 19

16 111 Jerry Shelby 72 3 42 43 M 60 20

17 107 Randy Graham 53 3 49 45 M 60 21

18 125 Sandy Fowler 49 3 56 1 M 60 22

105 Phillip Brooks 65 dnf dnf dnf M 60

40 Mile Female

Place Bib Name Age Hours Min Sec Hun Gender Distance Finish

1 74 Danielle Soroka‐Jones 41 2 27 43 F 40 10

2 86 Ann Faller 46 2 32 46 F 40 12

3 78 Trudy Gale 57 3 2 45 F 40 22

4 77 Susan Morne 52 3 2 46 F 40 23

5 76 Acquawon Stallworth 44 3 3 17 F 40 24

6 79 Cathy Scott 53 3 3 19 F 40 25

7 72 Mary Jo Agner 48 3 6 25 F 40 29

8 84 Ann Dunn 68 3 16 58 F 40 30

9 75 Roxann Lucha 53 3 20 12 F 40 32

71 Lisa Dove 57 dnf dnf dnf F 40

73 Catherine Michael 38 dnf dnf dnf F 40

85 Meredith Abramson 41 dnf dnf dnf F 40

40 Mile Male

Place Bib Name Age Hours Min Sec Hun Gender Distance Finish

1 91 Chad Collins 27 2 8 33 M 40 1

2 65 Bruce Beck 43 2 8 34 M 40 2

3 80 Scott Bowman ? 2 8 39 M 40 3

4 64 Robert Canipe 50 2 8 40 M 40 4

5 89 Wendell Fisher 52 2 10 52 M 40 5

6 52 Brock Matthews 38 2 25 44 M 40 6

7 59 James Behmer 46 2 27 11 M 40 7

8 90 Steven Smith 58 2 27 15 M 40 8

9 56 Bryan Sutherland 34 2 27 16 M 40 9

10 87 Jeff Croner 66 2 32 20 M 40 11

11 81 Adam Tackett 40 2 33 36 M 40 13

12 82 Chris Gottlieb 48 2 33 38 M 40 14

13 83 Alex Dunn 57 2 33 41 M 40 15

14 61 Greg Groening 54 2 34 38 M 40 16

15 62 Brad Groening 24 2 34 45 M 40 17

16 54 Andy Breeden 40 2 35 18 41 M 40 18

17 55 Chad Sanders 39 2 35 18 58 M 40 19

18 68 Rick Parker 61 3 2 12 M 40 20

19 88 Edward Frye 62 3 2 35 M 40 21

20 69 Ken Beaver 57 3 5 1 M 40 26

21 66 Ron Beaver 73 3 6 20 M 40 27

22 67 Barry Sink 67 3 6 24 M 40 28

23 57 Paul Lucha 56 3 20 12 M 40 31

24 58 Chris Lucha 25 3 20 30 M 40 33

TBD 63 Graham Corriher 29 tbd tbd tbd M 40 TBD

51 Delon Dove 57 dnf dnf dnf M 40

53 Mike Howard 51 dnf dnf dnf M 40

60 Charles Wheeler 71 dnf dnf dnf M 40

70 Lee Johnson 54 dnf dnf dnf M 40

20 Mile Female

Place Bib Name Age Hours Min Sec Hun Gender Distance Finish

1 15 Lindsey Kruger 32 1 19 59 F 20 1

2 5 Kimberly Alexander 51 1 24 51 F 20 4

3 9 Robin McLaughlin 58 1 30 10 F 20 6



4 3 Dawn Tilley 56 1 30 53 F 20 7

5 1 Kelly Breeden 43 1 40 24 F 20 9

6 10 Jody Price 42 1 42 31 F 20 11

7 2 Sharon Earnhardt 55 1 49 11 F 20 12

8 6 Wanda Parks 60 1 51 59 F 20 13

9 16 Paula Doe 45 2 1 30 84 F 20 16

20 Mile Male

Place Bib Name Age Hours Min Sec Hun Gender Distance Finish

1 8 Tim Safrit 60 1 20 4 M 20 2

2 4 Robert Alexander 60 1 24 44 M 20 3

3 13 Carl Roby 53 1 26 44 M 20 5

4 12 Greg Dunn 68 1 34 6 M 20 8

5 11 Stan Price 44 1 42 30 M 20 10

6 7 Brent Parks 52 1 52 1 M 20 14

7 17 Michael Doe 48 2 1 30 6 M 20 15


